• Eligible retail shareholders may also apply for additional New Shares beyond their entitlement, subject to the limitations and scale-back discretion detailed in the Retail Offer

Booklet.

ELIGIBILITY • Shareholders on record date of Friday 19 October 2018 will be eligible to participate, subject to other eligibility conditions (refer to Offer Booklet for details)

UNDERWRITING • The Entitlement Offer is not underwritten

CAPITAL STRUCTURE &
USE OF FUNDS

12

USE OF FUNDS

Funds raised will be used by Duxton Water to finalise already contracted assets in the pipeline, continue to acquire water entitlement and allocation assets
in the Australian water market and cover costs associated with the entitlement offer. Excess funds, if any, will be used to repay debt (~$30 million), and
general working capital requirements.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

CURRENTLY ON ISSUE 90,280,281 Ordinary Shares

MAXIMUM TOTAL RIGHTS ISSUE SHARES 45,140,141 New Shares

POST CAPITAL RAISE MAXIMUM SHARES ON ISSUE 135,420,422 Ordinary Shares

All dollar values are in AUD unless otherwise specifically stated.

BALANCE SHEET PRO FORMA

13

PERIOD Note As at 30 June 2018 As at 30 September 2018
Impact of the Offer - Pro

Forma 30/09/20181

Assets

Total Cash and cash equivalents 1 1,354,112 1,679,000 29,088,298

Total trade and other receivables 2 481,931 3,336,994 3,336,994

Total Other current assets 3 1,841 168,418 168,418

Total Intangible assets 4 122,123,173 161,480,836 161,480,836

Deferred tax assets (6,971,464) (10,160,644) (10,160,644)

Total Assets 116,989,593 156,504,603 183,913,901

Liabilities

NAB Facility 1,500,000 29,833,427 -

Total Trade and other payables (excl. facility) 5 1,165,744 3,850,058 3,747,961

Total Liabilities 2,665,744 33,683,484 3,747,961

Net Assets 114,323,849 122,821,119 180,165,940

Total Equity 114,323,849 122,821,119 180,165,940

Shares on issue 89,529,624 90,280,281 135,420,422

1. Assumes maximum subscription level including placement of any shortfall. Total cash, cash equivalent and the debt facility will vary depending on the final outcome of the Offer.
Refer to Offer Booklet for notes to the Pro Forma.

BALANCE SHEET PRO FORMA

14

As at 30 June 2018 As at 30 September 2018
Impact of the Offer - Pro Forma

30/09/20181

Note 1

Total Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at Bank 1,354,112 1,679,000 29,088,298

1,354,112 1,679,000 29,088,298

Note 2

Total Trade and other receivables

Trade debtors 70,141 1,810,721 1,810,721

Deposits paid 411,791 1,526,272 1,526,272